FERC ICA Oil Tariff FERC No. 197.22.0
(Cancels FERC Tariff No. 197.21.0)
SFPP, L.P.

LOCAL PIPELINE TARIFF
CONTAINING RATES

APPLYING ON THE TRANSPORTATION OF
PETROLEUM PRODUCTS BY PIPELINE
From EI Paso and Diamond Junction (El Paso County), TX
To Lordsburg (Hidalgo County), NM,
Tucson (Pima County) and Phoenix (Maricopa County), AZ

THIS TARIFF APPLIES TO INTERSTATE TRAFFIC ONLY

Rates herein are governed by Rules and Regulations provided in SFPP, L.P.’s Tariff FERC No. 194. [W]2% 22.0, and reissues
thereof.

NOTICE: The provisions published herein will, if effective, not result in an adverse effect on the quality of the
human environment.
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Item 310. Local Rates
(All movements are via SFPP, L.P. pipelines)
RATE
FROM: TO: Notes In cents per
barrel
Lordsburg, NM
(Hidalgo County) ©®@ [1] 81.06
El Paso, TX Tucson, AZ
(El Paso County) | (Pima County) DO [1] 138.63
Phoenix, AZ
(Maricopa County) © [1] 188.87
Lordsburg, NM
Diamond Junction, | (Hidalgo County) DO [1] 81.06
X Tucson, AZ
(El Paso County) (Pima County) 010 [1] 138.63
Phoenix, AZ
(Maricopa County) ©@ [1] 188.87

Exceptions to RULES AND REGULATIONS
Contained in FERC No. 194.[W]21 22.0, Item 40, including reissues thereof.

Item 40. Minimum Batch and Delivery Requirements

Minimum Batch sizes at Origin and Delivery Barrels at Destination are shown in the table below.

Origin Destination Minimum Batch Minimum Delivery
El Paso All 5,000 Bbls 2,500 Bbls
Diamond Junction All 5,000 Bbls 2,500 Bbls

Notes: (wording in Notes @ and @ have not changed)

@ It will be the responsibility of the Shipper to deliver Petroleum Products to

Carrier’s El Paso and Diamond Junction, TX Origins.

@) Item 260 “Watson Volume/Pressure Deficiency Charge” does not apply

Explanation of Reference Marks
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